JHARKHAND STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION, RANCHI PUBLIC NOTICE

Draft JSERC (Modalities of Tariff Determination), Regulations 2023

The Jharkhand State Electricity Regulatory Commission (JSERC) has issued the draft (JSERC (Modalities of Tariff Determination), Regulations 2023 regarding determination of Threshold limit for development/execution of Intra-State Transmission projects through Tariff Based Competitive Bidding (TBCB). The Commission hereby invites comments/suggestions from the stakeholders on the above mentioned draft Regulations.

The Copies of the above draft Regulations can be obtained on written request from the office of JSERC on payment of Rs.100 (One hundred) payable by Cash/Demand Draft in favour of Jharkhand State Electricity Regulatory Commission payable at Ranchi. The draft Regulations can also be downloaded from the website of JSERC www.jserc.org/tbcb2023.pdf

Suggestions/comments may be sent to the office of JSERC at the address given below on or before 15.02.2023 :

The Secretary
Jharkhand State Electricity Regulatory Commission

1st Floor, Jharkhand State Housing Board (Old Head Quarter)
Harmu Housing Colony, Ranchi – 834002
Email id – info@jserc.org

The Suggestions/comments can be submitted in English or Hindi. The sender should clearly specify his/her full name, postal address, email id and telephone number. It should also be indicated, if suggestions/comments are being filed on behalf of any organization, consumer or consumer group.

By Order

(R.P.Nayak) Secretary